Unofficial Copy L2 1996 Regular Session 6lr0333

## CF 6lr1775

By: Prince George's County Delegation

Introduced and read first time: February 2, 1996 Assigned to: Judiciary

## A BILL ENTITLED

1 AN ACT concerns	in	g
-------------------	----	---

- $2 \qquad \textbf{Prince George's County Sheriff's Department Evaluation}$
- 3 **PG 319-96**
- 4 FOR the purpose of requiring the Department of Fiscal Services to studythe budget,
- 5 organization, personnel, structure, and services of the Sheriff's Department of
- 6 Prince George's County; requiring the Department to submit a report of its findings
- 7 on or before a certain date; and generally relating to a study of the Sheriff's
- 8 Department of Prince George's County.
- 9 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
- 10 MARYLAND, That the Department of Fiscal Services shall conduct a study of the
- 11 budget, organization, personnel, structure, and services of the Sheriff's Department of
- 12 Prince George's County. The Department shall submit a report of its findings to the
- 13 General Assembly on or before October 1, 1996.
- 14 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
- 15 July 1, 1996.